

Cazier - DNR, Tim <tim.cazier@state.co.us>

RE: M-1977/193 / THE Aggregate Source - Annual Report & Map

1 message

Randy DiLuzio <RDiLuzio@tezakheavyequipment.com> To: "Cazier - DNR, Tim" <tim.cazier@state.co.us> Cc: Lu Toxvard <LToxvard@tezakheavyequipment.com> Thu, Dec 2, 2021 at 11:42 AM

Tim,

Thank you for bringing the discrepancies in question to our attention surrounding our recent annual report for M1977-193, T.H.E. Aggregate Source. In an attempt to correct or explain those areas, I have listed the correct information below, along with a revised 2021 Annual Report map.

1) On question #4, you indicated the last date of activity was almost 2 years ago (11/6/2019). I'm sure you guys are operating even today. Why did you put 11/6/2019? Reply: This was an oversight on our part in answering the question. The corrected date should read: 11/03/2021 or the date the report was filed with the Division.

2) The map has a "pop-up" comment apparently from you that gives a square footage of 3684464 which works out to be 84.5 acres. The map says 95.5 acres of disturbance. Should I ignore the comment, or should the affected area actually be less than 95.5 acres? Reply: The affected area, as printed on the map or 95.5 acres, is accurate. Apparently, live elements of the mapping software transferred over by mistake, hence the reason for the pop-up comment that should be disregarded. I have attached a revised map, which is a duplicate of the previous map, but with no pop-up capabilities. Please replace the current map with the revised mapping.

Should there be any additional questions or concerns, please don't hesitate to let me know?

Best Regards,

Randy Díluzío

General Manager Tezak Heavy Equipment Co., Inc. 205 Tunnel Drive Canon City, CO 81212 Office: 719-269-1173 Fax: 719-269-1148 www.tezakheavyequipment.com



From: Cazier - DNR, Tim [mailto:tim.cazier@state.co.us] Sent: Wednesday, November 3, 2021 3:28 PM To: Randy DiLuzio <RDiLuzio@tezakheavyequipment.com> Subject: M-1977/193 / THE Aggregate Source - Annual Report & Map

Hi Randy,

I just got your annual report for the Cañon site and I have two questions for you:

12/3/21, 11:18 AM

State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - RE: M-1977/193 / THE Aggregate Source - Annual Report & Map

1) On question #4, you indicated the last date of activity was almost 2 years ago (11/6/2019). I'm sure you guys are operating even today. Why did you put 11/6/2019?

2) The map has a "pop-up" comment apparently from you that gives a square footage of 3684464 which works out to be 84.5 acres. The map says 95.5 acres of disturbance. Should I ignore the comment, or should the affected area actually be less than 95.5 acres?

Please give me a call if that's easier.

Tim Cazier, P.E.

Environmental Protection Specialist III - Engineering

[I am working remotely - please call me at 303-328-5229]



P 303.866.3567 x8169 | F 303.832.8106 | C 303.328.5229

1313 Sherman St., Room 215, Denver, CO 80203

tim.cazier@state.co.us | https://drms.colorado.gov

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast, a leader in email security and cyber resilience. Mimecast integrates email defenses with brand protection, security awareness training, web security, compliance and other essential capabilities. Mimecast helps protect large and small organizations from malicious activity, human error and technology failure; and to lead the movement toward building a more resilient world. To find out more, visit our website.



